6 Watt SMD and through hole IMS 6 Series
Input to output electric strength test up to 2 kV DC
Input voltage ranges:
18...36 and 36...75 V DC
Single and dual outputs of 5, 12, 15 V DC
• Wide input voltage ranges
• Electrical isolation, single and dual outputs
• Immunity to IEC/EN 61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5 and -6

5 1000 - - 5.0 18...36 82 24IMS6-05-9 M, K, Z
1 Flexible load distribution on double outputs possible to 75% , 25% asymetric loading.
Type Key
48 IMS 6 - 05 05 -9 K M Z
Input voltage range Ui
16...36 V DC ............................................. 24
36...75 V DC ........................................... 48
Series ........................................................................ IMS 6
Output voltage type for output 1 ....................      ..... 05, 12, 15
Output voltage type for output 2 .........................      05, 12, 15
Operating ambient temperature range TA
–40...71 � C .................................................. -9
Options: Alternative pinout ......................................... K 1 2
SMD-pinout ................................................. M 1 2
1 Option M excludes option K and vice versa 2 For delivery lead times contact factory. Some types require a minimum order quantity.
Industrial Environment                        DC/DC Converters < 40W                   IMS6 Series
5 1000 - - 5.0 36...75 82 48IMS6-05-9 M, K, Z
12   500 - - 6.0 18...36 83 24IMS6-12-9 M, K, Z
12   500 - - 6.0 36...75 83 48IMS6-12-9 M, K, Z
15   400 - - 6.0 18...36 84 24IMS6-15-9 M, K, Z
15   400 - - 6.0 36...75 84 48IMS6-15-9 M, K, Z
5   500 5 500 6.0 18...36 82 24IMS6-0505-9 M, K, Z
5   500 5 500 6.0 36...75 82 48IMS6-0505-9 M, K, Z
12   250 12 250 6.0 18...36 83 24IMS6-1212-9 M, K, Z
12   250 12 250 6.0 36...75 83 48IMS6-1212-9 M, K, Z
15   200 15 200 6.0 18...36 84 24IMS6-1515-9 M, K, Z
15   200 15 200 6.0 36...75 84 48IMS6-1515-9 M, K, Z
Edition 1 06.00
Open frame ................................................. Z
1 2
F. Baumgartner
F. Baumgartner
�
Functional Description